BHGL

٦

Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2359

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

| | PATENTS ONLY | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS | | | |
| Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | |
| | 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an | | |
| | interest: | | |
| Ross D. Pursifull – 01-26-2007 Guoming G. Zhu – 01-25-2007 | Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. | | |
| Guorning C. Zho - Cr Lo Lto. | One Village Center Drive Van Buren Township, MI 48111 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | |
| Additional hame(s) of conveying party(cos) | Additional name(s) and addresses attached? | | |
| | Additional hame(s) and addresses direction Yes No | | |
| 3. Description of the interest conveyed: | | | |
| Assignment Change of Name | Other: | | |
| 🗖 Security Agreement 🛛 Merger | | | |
| Execution Date: | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional st | neet attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| January 26, 2007 | | | |
| A, Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 11/627,756 | | | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> | | |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> | | |
| | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | | |
| John A. Lingl BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE | No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL | | |
| P.O. BOX 10395 | TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) 8. 🖾 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any | | |
| | overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | oformation is true and correct and any attached CODV is a | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| | | | |
| | February 9, 2007 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cove | r sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> | | |

CH \$40.00 061500 11627756

PATENT PAGE 1/4 77000341 20020032:51:14 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 * DNIS:2730140 * C**\$10E2003011 20845140Nmm:Apvie**: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: ADAPTIVE IGNITION DWELL BASED ON IONIZATION FEEDBACK, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V205-0294 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2359, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on $\underline{\text{TanulW}}_{0,2}(b)$, as United States patent application no. $\underline{\text{II}}_{0,2}(b,2,0)$

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

| Name | Signature | Date |
|-------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Guoming G. Zhu | Gromb G. Zhu | 1-25-2007 |
| Ross D. Pursifull | | |

PATENT

Jan-26-2007 03:21 PM Ford 313-441-2959

BHGL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

| Executed | by: |
|----------|-----|
|----------|-----|

| Name | Signature | Date |
|-------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| Guoming G. Zhu | | |
| Ross D. Pursifull | Kon D. Pursiful | 26 JAN 2007 |

PAGE 4/4 FREACLAD FRIDATE EST: 10 EM (ESS/ (2005) Fridard Time] * SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 * DNIS: 2730140 * C 570E 2004630/1 BUBST 44 Nift FR: A DVI (20) - 0400